ARTICLE V reads in its entirety as follows:

�A. This Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of shares to be designated, respectively, �Common Stock� and �Preferred
Stock.� The total number of shares of stock that the Corporation is authorized to issue is Fifty-Four Million (54,000,000), of which
Forty-Eight Million (48,000,000) shares shall be Common Stock, each having a par value of one cent ($0.01) per share, and Six
Million (6,000,000) shares shall be Preferred Stock, each having a par value of one cent ($0.01) per share.�

FOURTH: The above amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted and